LED LAMP
VIVID Series
LED PAR38, PAR30, PAR20
VIV-PAR38/I90, PAR30LN/I90, PAR20/I90
Features & Benefits
Glass lens with perfect light distribution
cETL listed, Energy Star*
High CRI (90+), dimmable
25,000 hrs average life
Enclosed fixture application, wet location approved
White and black housing selection
Dimensional Drawing
Product Specification
M.O.D. M.O.L.
PAR38 4.8” 5.31”
PAR30LN 3.74” 4.84”
PAR20 2.47” 3.46”
Tel: 905-479-7093
Toll Free: 1-888-425-7093
Email: sales@turolight.com
Website: www.turolight.com
Page  1 of 2
07/04/22
M.O.L.
M.O.D.
CRI90
TRUE COLORS
3-year limited warranty
Operating temperature range -40˚C ~ +45˚C
Family Name Lamp Type CRI Wattage CCT Beam Angle Dimmable Finish/ Housing
VIV (Vivid) PAR38
PAR30LN (PAR30 Long neck)
PAR20
I90 (CRI 90+) 7W (PAR20)
12W (PAR30)
16W (PAR38)
27 (2700K)
30 (3000K)
35 (3500K)
40 (4000K)
50 (5000K)
FL25 (25°)
WFL40 (40°)
D (Dimmable) BK (Black)
Blank (White)
Ordering Information    Example: VIV-PAR38/I90/16W/30/WFL40/D/BK
*For applicable models, see product specification below
Ordering
Code
Energy
Star Model Number
Wattage
(W) Base
Voltage
(V)
Hour
Rating
Beam
Angle
Initial
Lumens(lm) CCT(K) CRI
C.B.C.P.
(cd)
Enclosed Fixture
Application
Wet
Location
M.O.D.
(inch)
M.O.L.
(inch)
Case
QTY.
1753202 Y VIV-PAR38/I90/16W/30/WFL40/D 16 E26 120  25,000 40° 1400 3000 90 2270 Y Y 4.8 5.31 20
1753301 Y VIV-PAR38/I90/16W/35/WFL40/D 16 E26 120  25,000 40° 1400 3500 90 2270 Y Y 4.8 5.31 20
1753402 Y VIV-PAR38/I90/16W/40/WFL40/D 16 E26 120  25,000 40° 1400 4000 90 2270 Y Y 4.8 5.31 20
1753501 Y VIV-PAR38/I90/16W/50/WFL40/D 16 E26 120  25,000 40° 1400 5000 90 2270 Y Y 4.8 5.31 20
Tel: 905-479-7093
Toll Free: 1-888-425-7093
Email: sales@turolight.com
Website: www.turolight.com
Page  2 of 2
07/04/22
LED PAR38, PAR30, PAR20
VIV-PAR38/I90, PAR30LN/I90, PAR20/I90
Ordering
Code
Energy
Star Model Number
Wattage
(W) Base
Voltage
(V)
Hour
Rating
Beam
Angle
Initial
Lumens(lm) CCT(K) CRI
C.B.C.P.
(cd)
Enclosed Fixture
Application
Wet
Location
M.O.D.
(inch)
M.O.L.
(inch)
Case
QTY.
1753302 Y VIV-PAR38/I90/16W/35/FL25/D 16 E26 120  25,000 25° 1400 3500 90 3563 Y Y 4.8 5.31 20
1753403 Y VIV-PAR38/I90/16W/40/FL25/D 16 E26 120  25,000 25° 1400 4000 90 3563 Y Y 4.8 5.31 20
1753204 - VIV-PAR38/I90/16W/30/WFL40/D/BK 16 E26 120  25,000 40° 1400 3000 90 2270 Y Y 4.8 5.31 20
1753205 - VIV-PAR38/I90/16W/30/FL25/D/BK 16 E26 120  25,000 25° 1400 3000 90 3563 Y Y 4.8 5.31 20
1752225 Y VIV-PAR30LN/I90/12W/30/WFL40/D 12 E26 120  25,000 40° 840 3000 90 1315 Y Y 3.74 4.84 30
1752424 Y VIV-PAR30LN/I90/12W/40/WFL40/D 12 E26 120  25,000 40° 840 4000 90 1315 Y Y 3.74 4.84 30
1752514 Y VIV-PAR30LN/I90/12W/50/WFL40/D 12 E26 120  25,000 40° 840 5000 90 1315 Y Y 3.74 4.84 30
1752226 - VIV-PAR30LN/I90/12W/30/WFL40/D/BK 12 E26 120  25,000 40° 840 3000 90 1315 Y Y 3.74 4.84 30
1752227 Y VIV-PAR30LN/I90/12W/30/FL25/D 12 E26 120  25,000 25° 840 3000 90 2910 Y Y 3.74 4.84 30
1752104 Y VIV-PAR20/I90/7W/27/WFL40/D 7 E26 120  25,000 40° 500 2700 90 593 Y Y 2.47 3.46 50
1752211 Y VIV-PAR20/I90/7W/30/WFL40/D 7 E26 120  25,000 40° 500 3000 90 593 Y Y 2.47 3.46 50
1752409 Y VIV-PAR20/I90/7W/40/WFL40/D 7 E26 120  25,000 40° 500 4000 90 593 Y Y 2.47 3.46 50
1752506 Y VIV-PAR20/I90/7W/50/WFL40/D 7 E26 120  25,000 40° 500 5000 90 593 Y Y 2.47 3.46 50
1752228 - VIV-PAR20/I90/7W/30/WFL40/D/BK 7 E26 120  25,000 40° 500 3000 90 593 Y Y 2.47 3.46 50